
 
3rd Annual Foundation Training 

Watertown, SD 
March 9th, 2026 

 

8:30 am 
 
8:55 am 

 
 
9:00 am 

 
 
9:45 am 

 
 
10:30 am 

 
11:00 am 

 
 
12:00 pm 

 
1:00 pm 

 
 
 
2:30 pm 

 
2:45 pm 

 
4:15 pm 

 
4:30 pm 

Registration 
 
Welcome and Introductions 
Frayne Olson - Director, Quentin Burdick Center for Cooperatives 

 
Fiduciary Responsibilities 
Zach Boettner - Partner, Camrud, Maddock, Olson & Larson Ltd. 

 
Roles & Responsibilities 
Frayne Olson 

 
Break 

 
Co-op Principles 
Frayne Olson 

 
Lunch 

 
Foundational Financial Management 
Mike Misheski – Audit Partner (CPA), Widmer Roel 
Preston Kranz – Regional Vice President, CoBank 

 
Break 

 
Roberts Rules of Order 
Frayne Olson 

Evaluations & Wrap Up 

Adjourn 
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